. Choose the best translation for the given Latin word.
1.

occulitur
a. it is hidden

nuper
a. now

. opus

a. coast

. par

a. prepared

accédimus
a. we accept

tetigi

a. | have touched
suaviter

a. quickly
calcamini

a. you are killed

aquila
a. eagle

10. audax

a. burnt
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b. it is seized

b. in vain

b. furnish

b. slight

b. we approach

b. | have quieted

b. sweetly

b. you are caught

b. altar

b. bold

C.

C.

.itis felled

. lately

. sheep

. sharing

. we blame

| have held

. wholly

. you are stepped on

. atrium

anxious

Il. Choose the Latin word which best translates the given English word.

11. fate

a. felés

12. to deceive

a. cieo

13. that

a. illac

14. soft

a. minax

b. fatum

b. fallo

b. hoc

b. lentus

[oN

C.

[oN

fides

deficio

illud

. Mos

. it is killed

. lightly

. work

. equal

. we arrive at

. | have dragged

. suddenly

. you are scolded

. wing

. deep

. ferula

. occludo

. ipsum

. mollis



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

to follow
a. sequor

month
a. merus

to meet
a. invenire

ignorant
a. Inscium

smooth
a. laxus

to order
a. pareo

Choose the SYNONYM of the given Latin word.

prope

a.a

litterae
a. libert

magnus
a. pecus

monstro
a. reprehendo

rideo
a. vivo

parvus
a. brevis

facio
a. dico

ruber

a. subrdfus
finis

a. terminus

b. conor

b. ménsis

b. lidere

b. iGcundum

b. naptialis

b. parco

b. ad

b. libertas

b. aliqut

b. alloquor

b. cachinno

b. promissus

b. fugio

b. viridis

b. pars
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. aggredior

. minax

. mussare

. inexpiabilis

. levis

. iungo

. propter

. epulae

. minimus

. arripio

. régulo

. pulcher

. ago

. caeruleus

. iter

d. fateor

. mimus

. occurrere

. infidus

. Novus

. iubeo

. epistula

. immanis

. praebeo

. surripio

. mitis

. incito

. purpureus

. versus



30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

V. Select the word that does NOT belong by meaning.
41.
42.
43.
44,

45,

quaero
a. profero

dives
a. anulus

beata
a. tristis

magnus
a. superbus

lavo
a. sumo

prope
a. protinus

obuncus
a. rectus

quiés
a. impiger

impedimentum
a. status

aedifico
a. reperio

dolor
a. avaritia

a. pés
a. laurus
a. pluvia
a. ferio

a. quando

b. posco

. Choose the ANTONYM of the given Latin word.

b. pauper

b. sincerus

b. fidus

b. paro

b. procul

b. asper

b. impulsus

b. convocatio

b. tendo

b. maeror

b. 6s

b. quercus

b. caetra

b. dediico

b. cum
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. lacrimo

. malus

. submissus

. haurio

. procax

. creteus

. ignavus

. honor

. perdo

. laetitia

. supercilium

. holus

. nix

.iugulo

. ubi

d. plango

d. peclnia

d. impunitus

d. retractus

d. sicco

d. propter

d. maturus

d. sanguineus

d. auxilium

d. égredior

d. pavor

d. oculus

d. buxus

d. grando

d. occido

d. quare



VI.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

Complete the analogy.

artificium: pictor::
a. sutor: pistor
c. luna: sol

altus: altissimus::
a. doctus: pereruditus
c. turpis: pulcher

oculus: videt ::
a. ora: spectat
c. auris: audit

cautus: periculum ::
a. malus: pecunia
c. innocens: dissolutia

cibus: venter::
a. soleae: pedes
c. anulus: dorsum
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. musica: cantor

. manus: pes

. parvus: minor
. castus: nupta

. digitus: dicit
. nasus: tangit

. felix: convivium
. formosus: amoenitas

. pilleus: manus
. sagum: caput



